
Lancaster
Livestock

Lancaster, pa
AUGUST 26, 1996

Vintage
Livestock

PARADISE, PA
SEPTEMBER 3, 1996

Cattle Calves Sheep Goats

Lancaster Livestock
Auction

Cattle Calvea Hogs Sheep Goals
MONDAY’S AUCTION

670 92 187 844 241
LAST MONDAY

SSB 66 312 840 425
LAST YEAR

TODAY
Wednesday’s market report has been
discontinued until further noticebecause
of insubstantial receipts.1017 0 0

LAST TUESDAY
578 975 0 10

LAST YEAR LAST YEAR
902 66 175 455 73

CATTLE... USDA .. Supply included
61% slaughter steers, 169^sL heifers, 14%
cows and 9% bulls ...slaughter steers
steady, instances .50 higher, sL heifers and
cows fully steady, bullocks scarce, bulls

653 934 0 0
CATTLE... USDA ... Supply included

33% slaughter steers and 59% cows
...slaughter steers film to 1.00 higher, sL
heifers not tested, cows steady, instances
1.00 higher, bullocks A bulls scarce.

VA
Feeder Sales

ORANGE, VA
SEPTEMBER 4, 1996

Feeder Cattle 155 head Steers 48 head
Medium and Large 1 Small 1 Medium and
Urge 2 40a500 - 40.00 45.50 50a600
47.00 - 50.00 - 37.50 - 44.00 600-700
45.00 - 46.50 - 43.50 - 47.50 90ai000 - -

51.00

steady.
SLAUGHTER STEERS: High Choice

and Pnme ?-4 1180/1430lbs. 68.75-71.25,
Choice 2-3 few 4 1075/1450 lbs.
65.25-68.00, few 68.0a68.75, Select and
Low Choice 2-3 1060/1400 lbs.
60 5a65.75.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice 2-3
few 4 1175/1450 lbs. 66.85-70.00, few
70.00-70.50, .Choice and Prime 2-3
1200/1450 lbs. 70.0a72.00, five head
72.75-73.10, couple lots Choice mostly 3
1490/1580 Ibc 64.60-65.25, Select and
Low Choice 2-3 1075/1425 lbs.
63.25-67.00.

TRI-STATE, VA
AUGUST 30, 1996

HOLSTEINS: High Choioe and Prime
2-3 1350/1550 lbs. 59.00-62.25, couple
62.50-63.25, Choice 2-3 I 200/ISSO lbs.
55.25-58.50, Sclecl 2-3 1200/1.400 lbs.
50 00-55.00.

Feeder Cattle 1063head Steen 346 head
Medium andLarge 1 Small 1 Medium and
Large 2 200-300 53.00 - 69.00 - - 300-400
59.00 - 66.00 - 50.00 - 55.00 400-500
56.50 - 67.00 41.00 - 48.00 50.50 - 55.00
500-600 54.00- 58.75 40.00- 53.50 50.50
- 56.00 600-700 55.50 - 59.00 - 53.00 -

55.50 700-800 56.00 - 59.50 - 51.00 -

56.50

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 2-3 bulk 38.0a41.00, high dressing
41.0a43.75, Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3
low dressing 32.00-35.00, bulk
35.0a39.00, high dressing 39.0a40.75,
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 low dressing
22.0a26.00, bulk 26.0a31.00.

HEIFERS: Choice 2-3 960/1250 lbs.
60 60-64.50, few High Choice and Prime
2-4 1040/1260 lbs. 65.00-66.75, Select 1-3
950/1250 lbs. 56.00-60.50.

COWS; Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 2-3 bulk 36.00-40.00, high dressing
40.00- Commercial 3-4 bulk
31.50-34.50, Cullerand Boning Utility 1-3
bulk 33.00-38.00, Canner and Culler 1-2
low dressing 22.00-26.00, bulk
26.00-

BULLOCKS; Couple Choice 2-3
1255/1380 lbs 56.0a58.00. individual
1425 lbs 63.75.

BULLS: Yield Grade No. 1-2
1255/1850 lbs. 33.5a40.50.

CALVES...VeaIers steady, instances
3.00 higher. Supply included 822 in graded
sale of hich 76% sold to return to farm.

SOUTHSIDE, VA
SEPTEMBER 4, 1996

Feeder Cattle 270 head Steen 110 head
Medium and Large 1 Medium and Large 2
300-400 55.00 - 57.00 48.00 - 57.50
400-500 54.50 - 60.00 51.50 - 59.50
500-600 50.00 - 58.50 42.50 - 60.75
600-700 55.00 - 58.00 51.25 - 51.50BULLOCKS: couple Choice 2-3

1045/1465 lbs. 54.25-56.25, Select 1-3
850/1350 lbs. 46.00-50.0 a

BULLS: Yield Grade No. I 1200/2000
lbs. 40.50-44.75, few 46.0a52.00 with
three head 1080/1975 lbs. 55.5a61.00,
No 2 1000/1600 lbs. 38.0a40.50.

CALVES ..Vealers steady, slaughter
calves 5.00 to 10.00 lower.

VEALERS; Couple Choice 220/275 Iba.
50.00- High Good and Low Choice
130/290 lbs 25.0a47.00, 80/110 lbs.
17.00- Standard and Low Good
70/85 lbs. 10.0 a 17.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: 30 head
120/125 lbs. Holstein bulls 69.0a74.00,
270 head 95/115 lbs. 77.0a82.00,50 head
90 lbs. 33.0a35.00. 50 head BQ/8S lbs
20.00- IS headsman frame 110/115
lbs. 43.00.50 head 100/105 Iba 25.00. and
70 head 90/95 Iba 20.00; 50 head 90/115
lbs. Holstein heifers 120.0a139.00,and IS
head 85 lbs 92.00,10head 70/75 lbs 47.00,
10 head small frame 90/105 lbs. 50.00 and
12 head 80/85 Iba. 20.00.

SHEEP...NO MARKET TESTI
GOATS...NO MARKET TEST.

NARROWS, VA
SEPTEMBER 3, 1996

Medium and Large 1 Small 1 Medium
and Urge 2 500-600 58.50- 60.75 53.00 -

55.50 56.50 - 61.00 600-700 61.75 - 62.75
57.00 - 58.0058.75 - 60.75 700-80060.25
- 62.25 58.0057.25 - 61.00800-900 61.00
- 62.00 - 55.75 - 59.00 900-1000 61.00 -

61.25 - -

VEALERS: High Good andLow Choice
180/280 lbs. 50.00-65.00, 80/110 lbs.
150a22.00, Standard and Low Good
60/85 lt». tOOO-15.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good and
Choice 300/550 Iba. 30.0a50.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: few 85/115
lbs Holstein bulls 25.0a40.00.

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, September 2, 1996
Report Supplied by Auction

STEERS: 55.00-64.25.
HEIFERS: TOO FEW TO QUOTE.
GOOD COWS; 28.00-38.00.
CANNERS AND CUTTERS

IS.OO-28.00.
BULLS: 36.25.
VEAL 90-190 LBS. 65.00-125.00,

70-90 LBS. 20.00-65.00.
HOGS: 40.0053.50.
SOWS; 40.0049.00.
FEEDER PIGS; 15.00-30.00 PER

HEAD.

HOGS...Barrows and gills not fully
tested.

BARROWS AND GILTS: couple US
1-2 220/245 lbs. 58.50-59.00. few US 1-3
220/260 lbs. 55.00-57.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: few Choice 1-3
55.00- Utility and Good 1-3
35.00- 00.

SHEEP...Slaughler lambs weak to 5.00
lower, slaughter ewes steady. Supply
includedan estimated 80% slaughter lambs
wilh the balance slaughter ewes.

GOATS... All sold by the head .

BILLIES: Large 100.00-130.00,
Medium70.00-100.00, Small 50.00-70.00.

NANNIES; Medium 35.00-45.00, few
Large 55.00-60.00SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Choice 1-2

30/60 lbs. IUO.OO-120.00, 60/80 lbs.
90 00-100.00, few 85.00-90.00, 80/100
lbs. 85.00-90.00,100/125 lbs. 75.00-85.00.

Holiday. Report from USDA not avail-
able. No report from auction available.

Lancaster County Livestock Market Auction

1327 608 318 214
CATTLE: Slaughter iteen Heady;

slaughter heifers not tested; cows steady;
bullocksand bulls 1.00-2.00lower. Supply
included 43 percent slaughter steen and 34
percent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; High Choice
andPrime 2-4 1170/1400 lbs.70.00-71.50.
55 head 1220/1375 lb. 71.60-72.50;
Choice 2-3 few 4 1075/1460 lb.
67.75- few 70.00-70.50; Select and
low Choice 2-3 1100/1500 lbs,
63.75-

HOLSTEINS: High Choice and Prime
2-3 1250/1410 lbs. 60.75-61.75; Choice
2-3 1250/1450lbs, 56.00-59.00;Select 1-3
1190/1500 lbs. 50.50-55.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 2-3 37.0041.00; 41.0043.50; Cutter
and Boning Utility 1-3 32.00-36.00;
36.0039.00; 39.0040.50; Canner and low
Cutler 1-2 22.0027.50; 27.5031.50.

BULLOCKS: Couple Choice 2-3
1275/1380Ibi, 49.0050.00;few Select 2-3
975/1300 lbs. 44.5048.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 1300/1210 lbs.
39.0042.00, individual 1360 lbs. 45.00;
Yield grade 2 1300/1800 lbs, 34.5038.00.

CALVES: Vealen and slaughter calves
steady. Demandfair for Holstein bulls ear-
ly, very narrow late; demand good for
Holstein heifers to return to farm.

VEALERS: Few Choice 170/320 lbs,
63.0080.00; high Good and low Choice
135/275 lbs, 45.0060.00; 80/110 lbs.
14.0021.00;Standard and low Good 55/85
lbs, 11.0015.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good and
Choice 320/475 lbs, 34.0043.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; Bulk 90/120
lbs. Holstein bulls 25.0045.00, few early
SO.OO-60.00; small frame 85/110 lbs.
20.0040.00; few 90/120 lbs, Holstein
Heifers 120.00150.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs steady; small
supply slaughter ewes steady. Supply
included an estimated 90 percent slaughter
lambs, wiht the balance slaughter ewes.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Choice 1-3
60/73 lbs. 83.00-90.00, 80/110 Ibi.
72.00-

SLAUGHTER EWES; Choice 1-3
43.00- Utility and Good 1-3
23.00- few 2-4 16.00-23.00.

GOATS: All goats told by the bead.
Billies: Medium 70.00-88.00; couple large
118.00- Nannies: Medium and
large 43.00-73.00; Kids: Choice
30.00- Good 23.00-33.00; Utility
16.00-

New Holland
Livestock

NEW HOLLAND, PA
SEPTEMBER 4, 1996

Cattle Catvei Sheep Goat*
TODAY

1268 687 177 154
LAST THURSDAY

1035 707 209 165

QUALITY FEEDER CATTLE
Financing Available

* Fixed Interest Rates • Interest Due when Cattle Are Sold
• No Monthly Payments

SCARFF BROS. INC.
Cattle Dealers •Licensed & Bonded

2300 Fallston Road • Fallston MD 21047
C. Howard Scarff, II
Home (717) 445-4355
Fax (717) 445-7237
Mobile (717) 940-2633

■ Contract Feeding Programs * Marketing of Finished Cattle ■ Dai

W. Conly Scarff
.Home (410) 838-5883
Mobile (410) 790-2650

Heifers

Lance N. Scarff
Farm (410) 877-0370
Fax (410) 877-7802

B&R CATTLE CO
RDI, Marietta, PA

17547
Office Phone:
(717)653-8164

Specializing in
Stockers &

Feeders
JOHN BOWMAN

(717)653-5728
RON RANCK
(717)656-9849

High Capacity 40* roof (laft)
allowa mart aloraga and
ataya claanar than
convantional 30* rgol (right)

v
♦

k *

Hydro-Shiald™ Waathar,
Guard pravanta watarlrom
running down hoppar

• ACCESS PLUS™ parmlta
Call (or pricing on bint aaaatnblad and »aayclaan out o( tha bln

delivered to vour (arm front the ground.

Contracts available
call for information

■ Breeder ■ Pullets
■ Turkey ■ Hog

Call for our free brochure
“What is contract production?”

Replace your bulbs and H|[ JHHt
save electricity with I

SCREW IN FLUORESCENT LIGHTS I
5-7-9 113
Walts 5.49 ea. IWatts 5.79ea.
Light Bulbs „

.
,

25 to 100 Watts 34 C Ea
Brass Base - 5000 Hrs.

In Stock-36" & 48” Wide Kraft Paper * In USA

I Ail M«>t«rDJ»tribi
iHnrlhpi J Northeast AgrlSystems, Inc

Flywoy Business Pork
139 A West Airport Pood

BffiSHm! Ph (717)6692702
■HilNi 1-800-673-2580

iOB
*■D#frno<vo Store

306Unvm«y Avm

(Fotmwly Looq li*nb«) BUMM
1-WW-7J5-&MI

rk e, st:
not available due j

to the holiday J
Lancaster County

Weekly
NEW HOLLAND, PA
SEPTEMBER 6, 1996

Cattle Calves
THIS WEEK

LAST WEEK
2600 1800

2284 1772
LAST YEAR

2808 1582
CATILE: Slaughter iteen firm to 1.00

higher, daughter heifer* not tested; cow*

steady, instances LOO higher; bullocksand
bulls 1.00-2.00 lower. Supply included 44
percent slaughter steen, 4 percent slaugh-
ter heifen, 35 percent cows, 4 percent
bulls, with the balance feeders.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High Choice
andPrime 2-4 1170/1450 lb*. 70.00-71.50,
around 60 head 71.60-72.50, five head 2-3
72.75-73.10; Choice 2-3 few 4 1075/1460
lbs. 66.85-70.00, few 70.00-70.50; couple
lots Choice mostly 3 1490/1580 lbs.
64.60-65.25; Select and low Choice 2-3
1075/1500 lbs. 63.25-67.25.

HOLSTEINS: High Choice and Prime
2-3 1250/1410 lbs. 60.75-61.75; Choice
2-3 1250/1450 lbs. 56.00-59.00; Select 1-3
1150/1500 lbs. 50.50-55.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 2-3 37.00-41.00, 41.00-43.75; Cutter
and Boning Utility 1-3 32.00-36.00,
36.00-39.00,39.00-40.75; Canner and low
Cutter 1-2 22.00-27.00, 27.00-31.50.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice 2-3
1233/1380 Ibi., 49.00-58.00; few Select
2-3 973/1300 Ib«. 44.50-48.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1300/2100 Ibi.
39.00-42.00, individual 1360 lb. 43.00;
Yield grade 2 1200/1830 Ibi. 33.30-38.00.

CALVES: Vealen and ilaughter calves
iteady. Demand uneven for Holstein bulls
to return to farm, fair early, very narrow
late; demand good for Holstein heifers to
return to farm.

VEALERS: Choice 170/320 lbs.
30.00- high Good and low Choice
130/290 lbs. 40.00-60.00, 80/110 lbs.
14.00- Standard and lowGood 35/85

lbs., 10.00-17.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good and

Choice 320/473 lbs. 34.00-43.00.
RETURNED TO FARM: Around 300

head 95/123 lbs. Holstein bulls early
69.00- later tales 40.00-60.00,83/90
lbs. 22.00-40.00; small frame 83/115 lbs.
20.00- Bulk 90/113 lbs. Holstein
heifers 120.00-130.00, 20 head 83 lbs.
92.00; few mull frame 80/103 lbs.
20.00-

KIRKWOOD ?

HAYAUCTION HAY, STRAW, & CORN
Hay, Straw and I SALE JtVkGrain Auction I WPjjpff ■

EVERY TUESDAY Sale Starts WA/11:00 I
,
Every Friday At 10 AM

Located Rt. 472 5 miles I 1 "

GREEN DRAGON MARKET 4 AUCTION
Rt 472and NobleRoad. I 955 N. State St.

Lloyd H. Kr.idtr, Ephrata, Pa. (717) 738-1117
1 mile North of EP hrata on N- Slate St.

Noout of state checks 111 outof St*t* Buyera-Caah or Certified Check Only

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.
SALE TUESDAYS

10:30 A.M. 6:30 P.M.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE AUCTION- CALVES, SHEEP, GOATS

STEERS, BULLS, HEIFERS,
COWS, FEEDER CATTLE RST®

™

D
A
E ?

ISTARTS AT 10:30A.M.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT
L. ROBERT FRAME, SR., PRESIDENT


